SITE ANALYSIS DATA CHART

TOTAL. PROJECTY AREA: +1.95 AC.

AREA OF PLAN SUBMISSION: 1.95 AC.

AREA OF WETLANDS AND BUFFERS: 0 S.F. QR 0.00 AC.
AREA OF FLOODPLAIN. 0 S.F. OR Q.00 AC.
AREA OF FOREST: 0 S.F. OR 0.00 AC.
(REFER TO FSD)
AREA OF STEEP SLOPES {15% & GREATER): 0 S.F. OR 0.00 AC.
ERODIBLE SOLS: N/A

SHEET INDEX
DESCRIPTION SHEET NO.
COVER SHEET, EX. CONDITION, LANDSCAPE & LAYOUT PLAN i OF 2
GRADING, SOILS MAP, SWM PLAN - 2 OF 2

GENERAL NOTES

THE PROJECT IS IN CONFORMANCE WITH THE LATEST HOWARD COUNTY STANDARDS UNLESS WAIVERS
HAVE BEEN APPROVED.
THE EXISTING TOPOGRAPHY SHOWN HEREON IS BASED ON A TOPOGRAPHIC SURVEY PREPARED BY
ROBERT H. VOGEL ENGINEERING, INC., DATED JUNE, 2014. OFFSITE TOPOGRAPHY FROM HOWARD COUNTY GIS.
THE PROJECT BOUNDARY IS BASED ON A BOUNDARY SURVEY PREPARED BY ROBERT H. VOGEL ENGINEERING,
THE COORDINATES ggé:iw HEREON ARE BASED UPON THE HOWARD COUNTY GEODETIC CONTROL WHICH IS ROSD Core FoR Sp e

PROP : TIAL SINGLE FAM
BASED UPON THE MARYLAND STATE PLANE COORDINATE SYSTEM. HOWARD COUNTY MONUMENT NOS. 17GA AND ROPOSED USES FOR SITE AND STRUCTURES: B EAHED HoMEs
17CB WERE USED FOR THIS PROJECT.
THE SUBJECT PROPERTY IS ZONED "R-20" IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE 10/6/33 COMPREHENSIVE ZONING PLAN.
THIS DEVELOPMENT IS DESIGNED 70 BE IN ACCORDANCE WITH SECTION 16.127 RESIDENTIAL INFILL DEVELOPMENT
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cogne, . % HOWARD COUNTY, MARYLAND Sy
PRESENT ZONING. DESIGNATION: Bla ; COORDINATES BASED ON NAD 83 MARYLAND COORDINATE

OF SUBDIVISION AND LAND DEVELOPMENT REGULATIONS, THE DEVELOPER OF THIS PROJECT SHALL CREATE OPEN SPACE REQUIRED: £0.12 ACRES (6%) ' SYSTEM AS PROJECTED BY HOWARD COUNTY GEQDETIC
COMPATIBILITY WITH THE EXISTING NE!IGHBORHOOD THROUGH THE USE OF ENHANCED PERIMETER LANDSCAPING, ;0?& ngﬂ? 0; Uﬁ;TS g%}%g% i 2 _ ‘ — : , CONTROL STATIONS 17GA, 17GB.
BERMS, FENCES, SIMILAR HOUSING UNIT TYPES AND THE DIRECTIONAL ORIENTATION OF THE PROPOSED HOUSES. OTAL NUMBER OF UNITS SED: 2 o / !f HOWARD COUNTY BENCHMARK

swm

POZErRE

7. THIS PROPERTY 1S LOCATED WITHIN THE METROPOUTAN DISTRICT. - DPZ FILE REFERENCES: CONT. 71 W QN 201067, ; 3
8. WATER FOR THIS PROJECT IS TO BE PUBLIC EXTENSIONS OF CONTRACT NO. 44--1787. EOP—15-013, WP—~15-128 ' , | 17GA "N 591048.564 £ 1352732.06% . ELEV. 432.04 $ 3
9. SEWER FOR THIS PROJECT 1S TO BE PUBLIC EXTENSIONS OF CONTRACT NO. 20-1067. ' - : 17GB N 592656.817 E 1353019.927 ELEV. 441.63 ) %%
0. EXISTING UTILITIES LOCATED FROM TOPOGRAPHIC SURVEY AND AS—BUILT DRAWINGS. CONTRACTOR SHALL LOCATE . i LEV. 441 ” § :

EXISTING UTHLITIES  WELL IN ADVANCE OF CONSTRUCTION ACTIVITIES AND TAKE ALL NECESSARY PRECAUTIONS

TO PROTECT THE EXISTING UTILITIES AND TO MAINTAIN UNINTERRUPTED SERVICE.
i1, NO FLOODPLAIN i$ LOCATED ONSITE. : s
12. NO STEEP SLOPES OVER 20,000 SF CONTIGUOUS AREA ARE LOCATED ONSITE. §
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TAX MAP 0017 PARBEL 0107
TILLMAN LLOYE A SPECIMEN TREE CHART

TILLMAN ELIZABETY C. LIE N 7 T - 1B

SILVER MAPLE 34.5 51.75 GOOD; MULTI-STEM ABOVE BREAST HEIGHT
SILVER MAPLE 20 45 GOOD
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13, A FOREST STAND OEUNEATION WAS PREPARED BY ECO-SCIENCE PROFESSIONALS, INC. REPORT DATED AUGUST 4, \
2014, THIS PROJECT COMPUIES wWiTH THE REQUIREMENTS OF SECTION 16.1200 OF THE HOWARD COUNTY CODE

£ 1352400

of
Q  BOOHES WM,

ok FolesT CoNSERVATION BY THE PURCHASE: OF CREDIT N THE GUARTZ Ml
FoREST LONSERVATION. BANKS - ©° oo 0 1omo o 5ot

14, THERE ARE NO WETLANDS, FOREST, FLOODPLAIN, STREAMS OR ASSOCIATED BUFFERS LOCATED ONSITE
BASED ON ECO-SCIENCE PROFESSIONALS, INC. REPORT DATED AUGUST 4, 2014, e ——— _ o
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USE Rgs;ag?\ﬁ‘“im :% SHVER MAPLE 38 87 GCOD i j ‘
’ ' SILVER MAPLE | 30.5 4575 TFAR, SOME TRUNK ROT NOTED
15. N ACCORDANCE WITH SECTION 15.121(A)(2) OF THE HOWARD COUNTY SUBDIVISION AND LAND DEVELOPMENT M\\ [ TTe—— 3 { _ ViC!’[\” Iy N}AP
REGULATIONS, THE OPEN SPACE REQUIREMENTS FOR THIS R-20 PROJECT IS 6% OF GROSS AREA (1.95 AC. N ‘ ——— & , 1" =2000
GROSS AREA X 87 = 0,12 AC.) AND WILL BE MET BY PAYMENT IN THE AMOUNT OF A $1500 FEE IN LIEU. . i v o X .
16. A NOISE STUDY WAS PREPARED FOR THIS PROJECT BY ROBERT H. VOGEL ENGINEERING, INC. DATED | - —— - PES 5 ‘ . ADC MAP COORDINATES: MAP 20, GRID B-5
MARCH 2015. - ) —— — ER’ME i U ,
17. BETHANY LANE IS CLASSIFIED AS A MINOR ARTERIAL. TTm— T, 1 = - ' N1 TIGATED
NOIs dBa Bellorso /
Y

591350 ' ZONED: R-20

Ll -

18. TO THE BEST OF THE QWNERS KNOWLEDGE, THERE ARE NO BURIAL GROUNDS, CEMETERIES, OR HISTORIC S ' M“M ey T
STRUCTURES LOCATED ON THIS PROPERTY. — L0P=417.09 — e A ' =

19. THE PROPOSED HOUSES SHALL HAVE AN AUTOMATIC FIRE PROTECTION SPRINKLER SYSTEM. ——

20. STORMWATER MANAGEMENT FOR THE PROJECT IS PROVIDED BY THE USE OF NON STRUCTURAL PRACTICES - N
N ACCORDANCE WITH ENVIRONMENTAL SITE DESIGN CRITERIA. THESE PRACTICES INCLUDE ROOFTOP (N-1) AND ' ———— % P ey o T
NON ROOFTOP (N~2) DISCONNECTS. “"-- S ; D

21, IN ACCORDANCE WITH SECTION 16.121{A)4) OF THE HOWARD COUNTY SUBDWISION AND LAND DEVELOPMENT Ny e
REGULATIONS, THIS PROJECT 1S EXEMPT FROM RECREATIONAL OPEN SPACE. o5

22. SPEGIMEN TREES STw4 AND $T-5 TO BE REMOVED. ST—1, ST—2, AND ST-3 TO REMAN. OP=t17.5t

23. THIS PLAN IS SUBJECT TO THE AMENDED FIFTH EDITION OF THE SUBDMISION AND IAND DEVELGPMENT .
REGULATIONS. DEVELOPMENT OR CONSTRUCTION OF THESE LOTS MUST COMPLY WitH SETBACK AND %

LEGEND o
pmmmmmmsooooooos CISTING CURB AND GUTTER - PROPERTY LINE
-ﬁ EXISTING MAILBOX - - RIGHT~OF ~WAY LINE
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® EXISTING SANITARY MANHOLE = DISCONNECTS

S EXISTING SANITARY LINE

o’ EXISTING CLEANOUT
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PROPOSED LANDSCAPING

BUFFER REGULATIONS N EFFECT AT THE TIME OF SUBMISSION OF THE SITE DEVELOPMENT PLAN, WAIVER
PETITION, OR BULDING AND CGRADING PERMITS, : ’ ‘
24, THE EXISTING HOUSE, DRIWEWAY AND CONCRETE PAD AND WALKWAYS ON LOT 12 ARE TO BE REMOVED.
25, A TOTAL OF 2 LOTS ARE PROPOSED UNDER THIS PLAN. a‘
26. ENISTING UTILITIES LOCATED FROM ROAD CONSTRUCTION PLANS, TOPOGRAPHIC SURVEY, PUBLIC WATER ;
AND SEWER EXTENSION PLANS AS~BUILT DRAWINGS. CONTRACTOR SHALL LOCATE EXISTING UTILITIES WELL LLI
N ADVANCE OF CONSTRUCTION ACTIVITIES AND TAKE ALL NECESSARY PRECAUTIONS TO PROTECY THE Q~
p
| S
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SILVER MAPLE
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EXISTING UTILITIES AND TO MAINTAIN UNINTERRUPTED SERVICE.
27. ANY DAMAGE INCURRED TO THEEXISTING UTILITIES, DUE TO CONTRACTOR'S OPERATIONS, SHALL BE REPAIRED -
IMMEDIATELY AT THE CONTRACTOR'S EXPENSE. FAY 9 =101 _-
28 ANY DAMAGE TO PUBLIC RIGHT-OF-WAY, PAVING, OR EXISTING UTILITIES WitL BE CORRECTED AT YHE TAX EAF;{}O 7 %A%{\;‘Fi‘ 0176 P
CONTRACTOR'S EXPENSE. _ CHERN JING FE 176 rime I\ R
29. ORWEWAY(S} SHALL BE PROVIDED PRIOR TO RESIDENTIAL OCCUPANCY TO INSURE SAFE ACCESS FOR FIRE AND 0 + C or cheorr, - — 50
EMERGENCY VEMICLES PER THE FOLLOWING MINIMUM REQUIREMENTS: KUO LIN T/C (0 _ — B

¢}  WIDTH~- 12 FEET (16 FEET SERVING MORE THAN ONE RESIDENCE). :

b}  SURFACE — 6 INCHES OF COMPACTED CRUSHER RUN BASE WITH TAR AND CUP COATING.

¢} GEOMETRY — MAXIMUM 15% CGRADE, MAXIMUM 10% CHANGE AND MINIMUM OF 45~F00T DEPTH TURNING RADIUS.
d)  STRUCTURES {CULVERT/BRIDGES) — CAPABLE OF SUPPORTING 25 GROSS TONS {H25 LOADING).

e}  DRAINAGE ELEMENTS—~CAPABLE OF SAFELY PASSING 100-YEAR FLOOD WITH NO MORE THAN 1 FOOT
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DPZ'S POLICIES GOVERNING THE PLACEMENT OF LANDSCAPING AND SIREET
TREES IN PROXIMITY TO BGE'S POWER LINES OR TRANSMISSION RiGHT-
OF-WAY ARE BASED ON BGE'S PUBLISHED "PLANTING ZONE CONCEPT™ WHICH

" DEPTH QVER DRIVEWAY SURFACE.
f)  STRUCTURE CLEARANCES--MINIMUM 12 FEET. ~ i
g}  MAINTENANCE —~ SUFFICIENT TO INSURE AlL WEATHER USE. ugfﬂ
30. TRASH AND RECYCLING COLLECTION WiLL BE AT REED LANE WITHIN 5" OF THE EOGE OF THE COUNTY /

ROADWAY,

31. BUILDING RESTRICTION LINES FOR THE R-20 ZONING DISIRICTS PER SECTION 108.0.D. OF THE HOWARD
COUNTY ZONING REGULATIONS ARE:
- FRONT. 50O FEEY

~ SIOE: 10 FEET
~ REAR: 30 FEET S STIPULATES THE MAXIMUM ALLOWABLE SIZE OF PLANT MATERIALS FOR THREE
~ MAXIMUM HEGHT FOR PRINCIPLE STRUCTURE IN THE R-20 ZONE iS 34 FEET. > DEFINED ZONES. AS THE DISTANCE FROM BGE EQUIPMENT INCREASES, SO
32, SOIL TYPES SHOWN HEREON ARE IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE WEB SOIL SURVEY - HOWARD COUNTY, MARYLAND. g‘ DOES THE SIZE OF THE ALLOWABLE PLANT MATERIALS. THESE THREE ZONES
33, THE OFFICIAL PRE-SUBMISSION COMMUNITY MEETING WAS HELD FOR THIS PROJECT ON NOVEMBER 5, 2014 / AREA DEFINED AS FOLLOWS: '
AT THE ELLICOTT CITY SENIOR CENTER,
34. A TRAFFIC STUDY IS NOT REQUIRED FOR THIS PROJECT PER THE HOWARD COUNTY DEVELOPMENT ENGINEERING O DISTANGE EROM THE BGE POWER LINE MAKMUM. HEIGHT
DIVISION EMAIL DATED 4/%/2013. : N 1 zonE OR_TRANSMISSION RIGHTOF -WAY OF YEGETATION
—~  THIS PROJECT IS EXEMPT FROM AN ADEQUATE ROADS FACIITIES TEST STUDY, AS iT IS A MINOR 7% MAPRP 0017 PARCEL 0108 - e TR e
SUBDIVISION, ) L 00
35. A GEOTECHNICAL REPORT IS NOT REQUIRED FOR THIS PROJECT, / VAN STONE DIANA YELLOW BETWEEN 20 FEET AND 45 FLET 40 FEET
36, THE LANDSCAPE PLAN WAS PREPARED IN ACCORDANCE WITH SECTION 16.124 OF THE HOWARD COUNTY CODE AND (O RED BEYOND 45 FEEY - ABOVE 40 FEET
LANDSCAPE MANUAL, A FINANCIAL SURETY FOR THE REQUIRED PERIMETER LANDSCAPING SHALL 8E POSTED WITH oL LOT 12 EGAE NOTES
THE BUILDER'S GRADING PERMIT, 1N THE AMOUNT OF $ 6,150.00 FOR 11 SHADE TREES, 15 EVERGREEN P AB480 F 000G :
TREES AND 2 SHADE TREES (SPECIMEN TREE REPLACEMENT). FINAL REVIEW AND APPROVAL OF THIS LANDSCAPING ZONED: R-20 1.00 AC o g | h BOE RESERVES THE RGHT 10 TRM, 100 GR OUT DG ANY TREE IN PROANTY 10 T UNE
PLAN WiLt, BE WiTH THE SITE DEVELOPMENT PLAN, : A i - A ELIABLE
37. A SIMPUFIED FOREST STAND DELINEATION PLAN WAS PREPARED BY ECO-SCIENCE j \]L —LISE RESIDENTIAL {10 BE REMOVED) OELVERY OF ELECIRICHTY. .
PROFESSIONALS, INC. DATED 08/04/2014, THERE ARE 5 SPECIMEN TREES ON THE SITE. — 2. THE DEPARTMENT OF PLANNING AND Z0NING MAY AUTHORIZE THE TRIMMNG OR REMOVAL OF
38. N ACCORDANCE WiTH SECTION 108.0.E OF THE 10/06/13 COMPREHENSIVE ZONING REGULATIONS, THIS SUBDIVISION 1S T el %&gﬁsﬁg{%‘?;gﬁ "“&mﬁc&ﬂ;’é@’g@g wggﬁm&g& BOL D
SUBJECT TO MODERATE INCOME HOUSING UNITS. - /] —— T S
THE MHU OBLIGATION FOR THIS DEVELOPMENT WiLL BE PROVIDED 8Y A PAYMENT OF FEE—IN-LIEU TO THE HOWARD i e AT & FOREST CONSERVATION EASEMENT. A LETIER SECIYING THE LOCATION AND SCOPE

COUNTY HOUSING DEPARTMENT FOR EACH UNIT OR PORTION OF THE UNITS REQUIRED BY THE DEVELOPMENT.
39, NO RARE; THREATENED OR ENDANGERED SPECIES OBSERVED ON THE PROPERTY.
40, A NOISE STUDY WAS PREPARED FOR THIS PROJECT BY ROBERT H. VOGEL ENGINEERING, NC.,  DATED MARCH 2015.
41, THE 65 DBA NOISE CONTOUR LINE DRAWN ON THIS SUBDMISION PLAN iS ADVISORY AS REQUIRED BY THE HOWARD
COUNTY DESIGN MANUAL, CHAPTER 5, REVISED FEBRUARY, 1992 AND CANNOT BE CONSIDERED TO EXACTLY LOCATE - -

OF WORK NEEDS TO BE SENT TO DPZ AT LEAST 30 DAYS IN ADVANCE OF UNDERTAKING THE
WORK. DPZ UNDERSTANDS CONSIELLATION ENERGY'S NEED T0 PROTECT (IS TRANSMISSION
LINES AND WILL NOT UNREASONABLE WITHHOLD PERMESSION,

3. CALL WSS UNLITY 1O MARK THE LOCATION OF EXISTING GAS UNE BEFORE PLANTING
STREET TREES ALONG REED LANE, BETHANY LANE AND GERMAN ROAD & PLANT STREEY
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THE 65 DBA NOISE EXPOSURE. THE 65 DBA NOISE LINE WAS ESTABLISHED BY HOWARD COUNTY TO ALERT —— F08 CREDI) TREES 10° AWAY FROM DXISTING CAS LINE AS REGUIRED.
DEVELOPERS, BUILDERS AND FUTURE RESIOENTS THAT AREAS BEYOND THIS THRESHOLD MAY EXCEED GENERALLY —— 4, BGE ISSUED THEIR APPROVAL OF THE LANDSCAPING SHOWN HEREON ON WARCH 17, 2015
ACCEPTED NOISE LEVELS ESTABUSHED BY THE U.S. DEPARTMENT OF HOUSING AND URBAN DEVELOPMENT, - L EX, B6E UL «I.i ; i
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PERMIT INFORMATION CHART

42, THIS PROJECT iS SUBJECT TG WP-15-128. ON MAY 13, 2015; THE PLANNING DIRECTOR APPROVED THE REQUEST YO \\
e

WAIVE SECTION 16.132 (A}2)&(3) ROAD IMPROVEMENTS ALONG REED LANE AND GERMAN ROAD, SECTION 16.134(A)

SIDEWALK CONSTRUCTION ALONG REED LANE AND GERMAN ROAD, SECTION 16.135 STREET UIGHTING, SECTION 16.136 SUBDIVISION NAME SECTION/AREA | LOT/PARCEL NUMBER
STREET TREES AND SECTION 16.1205(A)7) SPECIMEN TREE RETENTION. HARVEY S. REED N/A 3 / 1086
APPROVAL IS SUBJECT 1O THE FOLLOWING CONDITIONS:

1. COMPUANCE wWiTH DED COMMENTS DATED MAY. 8, 2015 _ PLAT OR L/F GRID NO.] ZONING| TAX MAP NO., {ELECT. DIST) CENSUS TR,
~DEDICATE 10 FEET OF RICHT—OF-WAY ALONG BETHANY LANE TO HOWARD COUNTY UNDER F15-051 — : - : B p it 0 w ' - ey L AN AT .
~CONSTRUCT SIDEWALK, CURRE & GUTTER ALONG THE BETHANY LANE FRONTAGE AS REQUIRED BY R~1.04 ”‘“M ) s LY = i v4 i 7 . ; G _ , : . 15480/000091 20 R-20 17 2ND 602201
~WIDEN THE EXISTING TRAVEL LANE ALONG BETHANY [ANE TO 12 FEET . ; S 4 B o e 77 -
2. REMOVAL OF - TWO SPECRMEN TREES WL REQUIRE MITIGATION, PLANTING 2 NEW TREES, PLANT PER REQUIREMENTS |
OF LANDSCAPE MANUAL AND BOND wWITH PERIMETER LANDSCAPING :
3, REFERENCE WAIVER ON ALL FUTURE PLANS. ———

SCALE l':ﬂ'

A

ON MAY 13, 2015; THE PLANNING DIRECTOR DENIED THE REQUEST TO WANE SECTION 16.132(A)(2)&{3) ROAD OWNER/DEVELOPER
IMPROVEMENTS ALONG BETHANY LANE AND SECTION 16.134{A) SIDEWALK CONSTRUCTION ALONG BETHANY LANE. DIANA VAN STONE » , .
11619 PRINCESS LN, 15 g 5

A REQUEST FOR RECONSIDERATION OF WR-15-128 WAS SUBMITTED AND ON JULY 22, 2018, THE DIRECTOR APPROVED
THE REQUEST TO WAWE SECTION 18.132{a)(2)&(3) ROAD IMPROVEMENTS ALONG BETHANY LANE AND SECTION 16.134(A)
SIDEWALK CONSTRUCTION ALONG BETHANY LANE.

ELLICOTT CiTy, MD. 21042
445-472-1582

APPROVAL IS SUBJEC:T TO THE FOLLOWING CONDITIONS: p
1. —COMPUANCE WITH THE COMMENTS FROM THE DEVELOPMENT ENGINEERING DMSION DATED JULY 13, 2015: ERI METER
~THE APPLICANT SHALL PAY A FEE-IN-LIEU IN THE AMOUNT OF §45,775.00 FOR THE CONSTRUCTION OF LOT S 3
SIDEWALKS AND CURB & GUTTER ALONG THE BETHANY LANE FRONTAGE AS REQUIRED BY DETAIL R—1.04 OF THE _ .
DESIGN MANUAL.
2. REFERENCE WAWVER PETITION FILE NUMBER, ACTION, DATE AND CONDITIONS ON ALL FUTURE PLANS FOR LOTS _
12 AND 13, INCLUDING F—15-051. LOT 2 :
A 2ND REQUEST- FOR RECONSIDERATION OF WP—15-128 WAS . ) ' - .
SUBMITTED AND ON OCTOBER 2, 2015, THE DIRECTOR . | — § :
APPROVED THE REQUEST TO WAVE SECTION 16,132(3}(2}&(3) TM A7 PAR 281 ' ’ NO. ' REVISION DATE
ROAD IMPROVEMENTS ALONG BETHANY LANE AND SECTION W —~ ‘ : £
16.134(A) SIDEWALK CONSTRUCTION ALONG BETHANY LANE. @Li? OF "PHILIP {:QGE' “&;N gy o | _
APPROVAL IS SUBJECT TO THE FOLLOWING CONDITIONS: PRUNE AS DIRECTED AT OK B F i . : ) ‘
1. THE APPLICANT SHALL PROVIDE A 20° PUBLIC DRAINAGE, RUBGER HOSE ~ LA ;GQ} ‘}; ?‘;L% ° - / 8 / SUPPLEMENTAL PLAN Lo
SIDEWALK & UTILITY EASEMENT ALONG THE BETHANY LANE  WIRE ll NETr -l — \j :
FRONTAGE UNDER F-15-051, INSTEAD OF THE REQUESTED ™ TURNBUCKLES , e renontEey T O - - & COVER SHEET, EX. CONDITION,
10" RIGHT-OF —WAY DEDICATION ALONG THE BETHANY LANE g G e o NTLIST LANDSCAPE AND LAYOUT PLAN
FRONTAGE {DED COMMENTS DATED MAY 6, 2015), NOTES SRRt TS :
FRONTAGE (OED CONENTS DATED MAY 6, 2015). e g COVER SHEET, EX. CONDITION, LANDSCAPE AND LAYOUT PLAN e A IS T -
AMOUNT OF $45,775,00 FOR THE CONSTRUCTION OF WASHGTON METROPOLITAN ) - . SYMB. . NAM N :
SIDEWALKS AND CURB & GUTTER ALONG THE BETHANY LANE ARS8 W GENERAL NOTES: SCALE: 1"= 30 : AGERSTROEMIA. TUSCARORA HARVEY S. REED SUBDIVISION LOTS 12 AND 13
PRONTAGE AS REQUIRED BY DETAL. R-1,04 OF THE DESIGN 2 st wossurt cupeues” o2 2 sos o o 1. THE_UANDSCAPE, PLAN WAS_PREPARED i ACCORDANCE WiTH SECTION 16124 SCTEBULE A @ M7 ey G-8 W B &S RESUBDIVISION OF "PLAT OF HARVEY 8. REED", LOT 3
3. REFERENCE THIS WAIVER PETITION FILE NUMBER, ACTION T A LB I e - - OF THE HOWARD COUNTY CODE AND LANGSCAPE MANUAL. A FINANCIAL SURETY PERIMETER LANDSCAPE EDGE i . PLAT 5, PAGE 34 _
y ' ) NOTE @ ALt MATERILS 28 oD 10 T S FOR THE REQUIRED PERIMETER LANDSCAPING SHALL BE POSTED WITH THE BUILDER'S CERCIS CANADENSIS :
DATE AND CONDITIONS ON ALL FUTURE PLANS FOR LOTS 12 AS SPECIFED 1. PLACE UPRIDHT STAXES CROUND T0 FIRM BEARNG GRADING PERMIT I8 THE AMOUNT OF § 6,150.00 FOR 11 SHADE TREES ($3,300 - _ @ ER 7 EASTERN REDBUD 1 3/2“_,_2“ caL.iB & 8 :
& 13, INCLUDING F-~15-051. Bbs, e 0Pt F¥oM 1? EVERGREEN TREES {2,250) AND 2 SHADE TREES (SPECIMEN TREE R{Emtmgém, CATEGORY ADJAEA:\%T Q‘SADPV?E%EYER TOTAL (BGE_COMPLIANT) TAX MAP 17 BLOCK 20 : , PARCEL 1082 |
. KEES MRCH 17 TR 0P OF BAL 600} : ' .
st st v 3 £oms M &0 PERIMETER/FRONTAGE DESIGNATION|  P—1 P2 P-3 Ped ar | a4 JAGER RUBRUM OCTOBER GLORY' 1, 4/ ov 3" caL{B & B 2ND ELECTION DISTRICT HOWARD COUNTY, MARYLAND £ |
2 MuLeH " FOR ADDMONAL PUNTIGS 2° EARTH SACER 2. LANDSCAPING REVIEW AND APPROVAL SHALL BE DEFERRED TO SITE DEVELOPMENT PLAN. LANDSCAPE TYPE NONE 5 g A OCTOBER GLORY RED MAPLE
—~ PLANT SAUCER el gtk iy rasi G 3. NO CLEARING OF EXISTING VEGETATION IS PERMITTED WITHIN THE LANDSCAPE EDGE UNEAR FEET OF ROADWAY 390 210 306 525 :  m :
REMOVE SURLAP FROM TOP 5 TRECS ARE NOT O B FOR WHICH CREDIT IS BEING TAKEN; HOWEVER, LANDSCAPE MAINTENANCE 15 AUTHORIZED. FRONTAGE /PERIMETER W 5 JUNIPERUS VIRGINIANA 68" HT 8B ; D B E RT : VG G E L
S Baan staxes PUNTED OVER PRNATE ; ! e DT OF B 4, AT THE TIME OF INSTALLMENT, ALL SHRUBS AND OTHER PLANTINGS USTED HEREWITH CREDIT FOR EXISTING VEGETATION o EASTERN RED CEDAR (BOE COMPUANT) bl
BACKRILL MATERAL ‘ /8 GEFTH AND APPROVED FOR THIS SITE SHALL BE OF THE PROPER HEIGHT REGUIREMENTS IN (YES, NO, LINEAR FEET No No No es = .
BACKPILL MATERIL ACCORDANCE WiTH THE HOWARD COUNTY LANDSCAPE MANUAL. IN ADDITION, N DESCRIBE BELOW IF NEEDED) 222 LF o | 5 |THUR OCCIDENTAUS s6 T B as E NCSINEERING g N
e vy PUSENG ot~ SEE PTG SUBSTITURONS OR RELOCATION OF REQUIRED PLANTINGS MAY BE MADE WITHOUT S RERR TR AT T FENCE 62 ARBORVITAE — TECHNY (HGE COMPUANT) g a
-------- HOTES PRIOR REVIEW AND APPROVAL FROM THE DEPARIMENT OF PLANNING AND JONING. BERM (VE5, NO, LINEAR FEET :
V0" AL SIDES A— Y ANY DEVIATION FROM THIS APPROVED LANDSCAPE PLAN MAY RESULT IN DENLL OR e OW IE No No No No ILEX NELLIE R. STEVENS' o ENGINEERS « SURVEYORS o PLANNERS
DELAY IN THE RELEASE OF LANDSCAPE SURETY UNBL SUCH TIME AS ALl REQUIRED DESCRIBE BELOW IF NEEDED) . | S Ingle r stevens wouy (8cE cowpuawy 56 HT B & B - :
1C RGREEN TREE _MATERILS ARE PLANTED AND/OR REVISIONS ARE MADE TO APPLICABLE PLANS AND NUMBER OF PLANTS REQUIRED O LF | 210 LF | 398 LF | O LF : 8407 MAIN STREET Ter: 410.461.7666
PLANTING DETAILL TREE PLANTING AND STAKING CERTIFICATES. _ SHADE_TREES o [150 4 {150 8 | o 12 SPECIMEN TREE REPLACEMENT - PLANTING SCHEDULE ELLICOTT GITY, MD 21042 Fax: 410.461.8961
e oT 10 SoNE TECIDUOUS  TREES UP. T0 212" CALFER = #OT 10 SCALE : EVERGREEN TREES 0 1:40 5 {1:40 10} O 15
= e LANDSCAPE NOTES LSS - - = = % Bo | 2 | EGaR RO 8" CAL. B &8 PROFESSIONAL CERTIFICATE
' DEVELOPER'S/BUILDER'S CERTIFICATE T THE OWNER, TENANT AND/OR THER AGENTS SHALL GE RESPONSIBLE FOR MANTENANCE OF THE REQUIRED CREQIT FOR EX. INDVIDUAL TREEST - - - 1
APPROVED: HOWARD COUNTY DEPARTMENT OF PLANNING AND ZONING . LANDSCAPING INCLUDING BOTH PLANY MATERILS AND BERMS, FENCES AND WALLS. ALL PLINT MATERILS EVERGREEN TREES TO REMAIN - - -
: ’ SHALL BE MAINTAINED IN COOD GROWING CONDITION, AND WHEN NECESSARY, REPLACED YATH NEW MATERIALS LANDSCAPE SCHEDULE NOTE DESICN  BY: RHV Wmmmm
' - 70 ENSURE CONTINUED COMPUANCE WITH APPLICABLE REGULATIONS, ALL OTHER REQUIRED LANDSCAPING SHALL NUMBER OF PLANTS PROVIDED : | ¥ERE PREPARED OR APPROVED Y ME, AND
I/WE CERTIFY THAT THE LANDSCAPING SHOWN ON THIS PLAN WilL BE DONE ACCORDING BE PERMANENTLY MAINTAINED IN GOOD CONDITION, AND WHEN NECESSARY, REPAIRED OR REPLACED. SHADE TREES 0 4 - 0 4 ALL PLANT MATERIALS SHALL BE FULL AND HEAVY, BE WELL FORMED AND DRAWN BY: KG/EDS/GAH ENGINEER UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE
T0 THE PLAN, SECTION 16.124 OF THE HOWARD COUNTY CODE AND THE HOWARD COUNTY 2 SHOULD ANY TREE DESIGNATED FOR PRESERVATION FOR WHICH LANDSCAPING CREDIT 1S GIVEN, DIf PRIOR E\’ERiﬁEﬁ TS{EESS o 5 10 0 ;45 SYMMETRICAL, CONFORM TO THE MOST CURRENT AAN SPECIFICATIONS AND BE ‘ MARILAKD, LICENSE, NO, 16193
(2-23.15 LANDSCAPE MANUAL. I/WE FURTHER CERTIFY THAT UPON COMPLETION, A CERTIFICATION OF TO RELEASE OF BONDS, THE OWNER WILL BE REQUIRED TO REPLACE THE TREE WiTH THE EQUNALENT SPECIES RN : UM : oAy cor TSI b e g g CHECKED BY: ___ RHV ~ae!
: LANDSCAPE INSTALLATION, ACCOMPANIED BY AN EXECUTED ONE (1) YEAR GUARANTEE OF OR WITH A TREE WHICH WILL OBTAIN THE SAME HEIGHT, SPREAD, AND GROWTH CHARACTERISTICS. THE + PERIMETER REQUIREMENT REDUCED FOR EXISTING VEGETATED BUFFER. PINAL LOCATION OF PLANT MATERIAL MAY NEED TO VARY TO MEET FNAL
CHi ¥ DEVELOPMENT ENGINEERING DIVISION ) 5? DATE PLANT MA !ALS, &N SUBMITTED TO THE DEPARTMENT OF PLANNING AND ZONING. REPLACEMENT TREE HU%LPE:E A MINIUK OF 3 INCHES IN CALIPER AND INSTALLED AS REQUIRED N THE s CREDIT EXISTING ST-3 TO REMAIN, . FIELD CONDITIONS. TREES SHALL NOT BE PLANTED IN THE BOTTOM OF DATE: OCTOBER 2015
' ' HOWARD COUNTY LANDSCAPE MANUAL. . DRAINAGE SWALES. CONTRACTOR SHALL VERIFY PLANT QUANTITIES PRIOR TO
(1) SHADE TREES ARE O BE SUBSTITUTED WITH SMALLER TREES AT 2:1 ALE: AS SHOWN
. / / / 3. PLANTINGS SHOWN HERCON ARE THE RESPONSIBILTY OF THE OWNER/DEVELOPER TO INSTALL. : AS REQUIRED BY THE BGE PLANTING ZONES 2%’\?&&% IF PLAN DIFFERS FROM LANDSCAPE SCHEDULE, THE PLAN SHALL SCALE: |
(~4-16 10[24 /1% W.0. NO.: 1413 ‘
CHIEF, DIVISION OF LAND DEVELOPMENT % DATE ! OPER DATE - 1 S%EFET 2

-RTH. VOGEL, Pt No.167193
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NO RARE, THREATENED OR ENDANGERED SPECIES OR THEIR HABITATS WERE
OBSERVED ON THE PROPERTY.

i
:
l' %
| ; 2. SURROUNDING LAND USE INCLUDES HIGH DENSITY RESIDENTIAL DEVELOPMENT.
/ : 3. NO FOREST IS PRESENT ON THE SUBJECT PROPERTY.
! i 3 4. NO WETLANDS OR STREAMS ARE PPRESENT ON THE SUBJECT PROPERTY
S A ; 5. PROJECT SITE IS APPROXIMATELY 1.95 AC IN SIZE.
< =0 G107 / ) | ' -
9 \ \ Al : z \ \
h et el \ ) ;
< \ TILLIMAN ELIZABE¥R CNJE \ g \ 3 HOWARD COUNTY
\ o s 102382 E.00485 ! i e FOREST CONSERVATION WORKSHEET
, \ égi}?ﬁiﬁi}: R-20 8 ! ; | ZONED R-20
’ B USE: RESIDENT : : \ NET TRACT AREA: .
¢ % ) 3 g N
: ' ' \ o N A. TOTAL TRACT AREA ‘ 1.95 AC.
| R S 3 B. AREA WITHIN 100 YEAR FLOODPLAIN 0.00 AC
f d 2, \ | €. NET TRACT AREA ._ 1.95 AC
. ~ 1 . % -
e . \ UNMITIGATED : o , :5“" LAND USE CATEGORY
o R ( \ NO]SE C SSqu : ) & . ; INPUT THE NUMBER "1” UNDER THE APPROPIATE LAND USE
L —_ \\7 OOV R S N R ONTOUR ' o .. ' ZONING, AND LIMIT TO ONLY ONE ENTRY.
‘f‘.‘-q- o w.h S T : ! -\**‘%\\__ﬁm OM BETHANY - : :6.» IR .
b, S o— > N ~— TANY LANg \ 2 . ARA  MDR IDA  HDR MPD CIA
; ‘. Rty ey ... e : ) R e N 7 ‘g —— Y E * ¢ 0 0 1 0 0 .
s : - LT [ . . /; LY
o A_‘ i 5N _ — —p — “?COUNTEED LANE T — ——— 2 . D. AFFOREST THRESHOLD 15% X 1.95 = 0.29 AC
Bd17.51 (.7 "'“‘81‘53‘0/?90' TREE gt -ﬁsﬁpgg%%,q;_ ROA ‘ e e : 2 RN - E. CONSERVATION THRESHOLD 20% X 1.95 = 0.39 AC
¢ Al L *3112 £ 38965 SR Ptf,f?&?? o?“%ﬁv—«c’:@/?ﬂwg Ralp % ] N . EXISTING FOREST COVER:
PR N ' 25N Pty M AN R i A e % T\ ; F. EXISTING FOREST COVER = 0.00 AC (FSD REPORT)
R B Y OV oy g%ré?}m%gm? * 30 o4V & PUBE 7 o V7 3 ™ 5 : G. AREA OF FOREST ABOVE CONSERVATION THRESHOLD = (.00 AC .
f \ i NN 5 Ce ] T A¥L z
) s TREEL N, | : BREAK EVEN POINT:
| T (2 X 1)+ F = BREAK EVEN POINT {0 AC)
¢ Wi
* \\@:44&?5 ol s0r H. BREAK EVEN POINT =0.00 AC
A VAP 0017 PARCEL 0176 ey . FOREST CLEARING PERMITTED WITHOUT MITIGATION = 0.00 AC
CHERN JING FEN v PoiE / N £X 50 WIDE GAS LIJE PROPOSED FOREST CLEARING: ‘
i’ | IR S : ; \ EAS&’MENTI. 1018 F 216 J. TOTAL. AREA OF FOREST TO BE CLEARED = 0.00 AC
/lsi% SaL WON ROOF TO . K. TOTAL AREA OF FOREST TO BE RETAINED = 0.00 AC
QT T2 s DISCONNECT %’
LATHRS { PLANTING REQUIREMENTS:

L. REFORESTATION FOR CLEARING ABOVE CONSERVATION THRESHOLD (L X.25) = 0.00 AC
M. REFORESTAHON FOR CLEARING BELOW CONSERVATION THRESHOLD = (.00 AC
N. CREDIT FOR RETENTION ABOVE CONSERVATION THRESHOLD (M~F) = 0.00 AC
P. TOTAL REFORESTATION REQUIRED (N+P-Q) = 0.00 AC
Q. TOTAL AFFORESTATION REQUIRED ' = 0.29 AC
R. TOTAL PLANTING REQUIREMENT (REFORESTATION AND AFFORESTATION} = 0.29 AC
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TN T 17 PAR 281
PLAT OF "PHIIP F. GERMAN
Bl -_

N--1. DISCONNECTION OF ROGFTOP RUNOFF

CONSTRUCTION CRITERIA:

: THE FOLLOWING ITEMS SHOULD BE ADDRESSED DURING THE

s e o W

- EROSION AND SEDIMENT CONTROL: EROSION AND SEDIMENT
CONTROL PRACTICES (£.G., SEDIMENT TRAPS) SHALL NOT
BE LOCATED IN VEGETATED AREAS RECEIVING
DISCONNECTED RUNOFF

- SITE DISTURBANCE: CONSTRUCTION VEHICLES AND
f : . - EQUIPMENT SHOQULD AVOID AREAS RECEIVING

“““““““““““““““““““ i DISCONNECTED RUNOFF TO MINIMIZE DISTURBANCE AND

L ' COMPACTION. SHOULD AREAS RECEMING
DISCONNECTED RUNOFF BECOME COMPACTED, SCARIFYING
THE SURFACE OR ROTOTILLING THE SOIL 70 A DEPTH OF
FOUR TO SIX - INCHES SHALL BE PERFORMED TO ENSURE
PERMEABILITY. ADDITIONALLY,
AMENDMENTS MAY BE NEEDED FOR TIGHT, CLAYEY SOILS.

GRADING, SOILS MAP, SWM PLAN | NSPECTION.

SCALE: 17"= 30

A FINAL INSPECTION SHALL BE CONDUCTED BEFORE USE AND

HAVE BEEN MET AND PERMANENT STABILIZATION HAS BEEN

LEGEND

““““““ I e e EXISTING CONTOUR - - PROPERTY LINE
{406} PROPOSED CONTOUR e o i e RIGHT - CF ~WAY. UNE
mmomr mmoEm e mE o EXISTING CURB AND GUTTER WiEZ

= EXISTING MAILBOX MID3
— . EXISTING TREEUINE
@ ) EXISTING SIGN SSF SUPER SILT FENCE
® EXISTING SANITARY MANHOLE | Sxe SEDIMENT CONTROL
GG EXISTING SANITARY LINE ENTRANCE
o LM OF DISTURBED
S EXISTING FIRE HYDRANT EXISTING 60" WIDE
W EXISTING WATER LINE OAS CiE ASEMENT
+0388 PROPOSED SPOT ELEVATION : '
- , / //// NON ROOF TOP
.e EXISTING SPECIMEN TREE 4 DISCONNECTS
' ROOF Y0P

VL

< o o o wmms SOILS BOUNDARY

DISCONNECTS

EXISTING TREE
: ey vrreex]  COLONIAL PIPELINE
besssssessvsaasacse COMPAN\[ — SG’ WIDE

..OQG0.00CGOQOOOOOCO" C}\,S U&E Q\SEMENT
wtarresereteserene i { 1018 F 216

A ey e I :
A //71 SotALe & oAy

EASEMENT
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TEMPORARY TREE PROTECTION{FLAN)

OIS

FIRiMG SRS BT AT L ORF LBE OF TREES TO B PROTISTED DURRNS CONBTRlYN
DUCERT O I S0E OF TRE UTRATY TRw FENCRES SIRRLL PLACKE CXDSLE ) T
TRCE T 473 THE TOTAL DISTANCT ¥ THE YREE TU TRE LS OF TRE TRER'S DR Lo
e SRRE 5 18 PG CREY ARG RGT T Al L

) ., - TRINCH DA
TEMPORARY TREE PROTECTION
HOTES:

T W LIRS WA TRID AL O

Howore Counly, Maryiond . Patall
Depcrtment of j&’utﬁ?‘ﬂaf!&s Iemgerorée‘irfiia}’ atection
117 Aprowt, T g, . ?;i‘fa’ti; L’“g.ﬂz
X Criet, Bty o frprating
OWNER/DEVELOPER

DIANA VAN STONE
11619 PRINCESS (N,
ELLICOTT CITY, MD. 21042
44353-472-1582

NO. REVISION

CONSTRUCTION OF PROJECTS WITH PLANNED ROOFTOP DISCONNECTIONS:

SUPPLEMENTAL PLAN
GRADING, SOILS MAP, SWM PLAN

HARVEY S. REED SUBDIVISION LOTS 12 AND 13

RESUBDIVISION OF "PLAT OF HARVEY S. REED", LOT 3
PLAT 5, PAGE 34

TAX MAP 17 BLOCK 20

OBERT

OCCUPANCY APPROVAL TO ENSURE THAT SIZING FOR TREATMENT AREAS

APPROVED: HOWARD COUNTY DEPARTMENT OF PLANNING AND ZONING : ESTABLISHED.
SOILS LEGEND MAINTENANCE CRITERIA:
HOWARD COUNTY SOILS MAP #13 .
12.23-19 SYMBOL [NAME / DESCRIPTION GROUP HYDRtC]iNSQ’SSRJgNS Kw RANGE*| ¢ srii iy iEROSION : MAINTENAICE OF AREAS RECEVING DISCONNECTED RUNOFF 1S "
' r NELG LOAM, 3 TO 8 PERCENT SLOPES B NG 0.20 YES NO GENERALLY NC DIFFERENT THAN THAT REQUIRED FOR.OTHER LAWN
(- 16 + BASED UPON CSTIMATED CuTs ' NOTE: SHRUBS ALONG THE PERIMETER). IN COMMERCIAL AREAS, FOOT TRAFFIC
S HICHLY ERODIBLE SOILS ARE THOSE SOLS WM A SLOPE GREATER THAN 15 PERCENT : : SHOULD BE DISCOURAGED AS WELL.
CHIEF, DIVISION OF LAND DEVELOPMENT 5] DATE _ gf?sggggagsa%ﬁwgw SO SRODBUTY FACTOR K GREATER THAN 0.35 AND WiTH :

DRAWN BY: KG/EDS/GAH ENGINEER UNDER THE

* PARCEL 106
ZND ELECTION DISTRICT HOWARD COUNTY, MARYLAND

- VGGEL
ENGINEERING, INC.

EN@‘NEERS + SLIRVEYORS « FPLANNERS

B407 MaiN BSTREET TEL: 410.461. 7666
_ sLuiparr i1y, MD 21043 FAX: 41101.461.8961

PROFESSIONAL CERTIFICATE

] | HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THESE DOCUMENTS
DESIGN BY:  ______ RHV  Byrer pREPARED OR APPROVED BY ME, AND
THAT | Al A DULY LICEMSED PROFESSIONAL
LAYS OF THE STATE

. IS CHECKED BY: RHV S R e

DATE: OCTOBER 2015
SCALE: AS SHOWN

W.0. NO.: 1413
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